
Lessons Schedule - Wednesdays

8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

9/11 9/18 9/25 10/2 10/16 10/30 11/6 11/13 11/20 12/4 12/11 12/18 1 / 8 1/15 1/22 2/5 2/12 2/19 2/26

3/4 3/11 3/18 3/25 4/1 4/15 4/22 4/29 5/6 5/13 5/27

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O
B C A B C A B C A B C A B C A B C A B
C A B C A B C A B C A B C A B C A B C
A B C A B C A B C A B C A B C A B C A

N N N N N N N N N N N
O O O O O O O O O O O
B C A B C A B C A B C
C A B C A B C A B C A
A B C A B C A B C A B

Full Band-    8:35 - 9:15 - Tuesdays
“Full Band” is the full group of mixed 
instruments. The label “Band” in the 
above schedule indicates a “full band” 
practice

“Full Band” benchmarks-    
Students are in “Full Band” when 
they have completed:
Brass and Woodwind students - p. 13
Percussion - p. 17

Winter Concert - Thurs. Dec. 12     ( @ Indian Crest)
(Students who have surpassed the “Full Band “ Benchmarks)
Spring Concert - Tues. May 12       ( @ Indian Crest)
(Students who have surpassed the “Full Band “ Benchmarks)

When your lesson 
conflicts with
tests or other 
subject matter 
that cannot be 
missed, it is your 
responsibility
to arrange an 
alternate time with 
Mr. Helmer.

M r .   H e l m e r      t r a v e l s    t o     W e s t  B r o a d

8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

M r .   H e l m e r      t r a v e l s    t o     W e s t  B r o a d


