EMC Band 2019 - 2020

Lessons Schedule - Wednesdays

п	0	ውጣ	Let
┙	ď	ισ	ĸ

Times	9/11	9/18	9/25	10/2	10/16	10/30	11/6	11/13	11/20	12/4	12/11	12/18	1 / 8	1/15	1/22	2/5	2/12	2/19	2/26
8:00	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
8:30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
9:00	В	С	Α	В	С	Α	В	С	Α	В	С	Α	В	С	Α	В	С	Α	В
9:30	С	Α	В	С	Α	В	С	Α	В	С	Α	В	С	Α	В	С	Α	В	С
10:00	Α	В	С	Α	В	С	Α	В	С	Α	В	С	Α	В	С	Α	В	С	Α
								Mr. Heli	mer tr	avels t	o Wes	t Broad							

Dates

		*									
Times	3/4	3/11	3/18	3/25	4/1	4/15	4/22	4/29	5/6	5/13	5/27
8:00	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
8:30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
9:00	В	С	Α	В	С	Α	В	С	Α	В	С
9:30	С	Α	В	С	Α	В	С	Α	В	С	A
10:00	A	В	С	Α	В	С	Α	В	С	Α	В
	Mr. Helmer travels to West Broad										

When your lesson conflicts with tests or other subject matter that cannot be missed, it is **your** responsibility to arrange an alternate time with Mr. Helmer.

<u>Full Band</u>- 8:35 - 9:15 - Tuesdays "Full Band" is the full group of mixed instruments. The label "Band" in the above schedule indicates a "full band" practice

"Full Band" benchmarks-Students are in "Full Band" when they have completed: Brass and Woodwind students - p. 13 Percussion - p. 17 Winter Concert - Thurs. Dec. 12 (@ Indian Crest)
(Students who have surpassed the "Full Band " Benchmarks)
Spring Concert - Tues. May 12 (@ Indian Crest)
(Students who have surpassed the "Full Band " Benchmarks)